District & Sessions Judge (Principal Judge Family Court) For Uploading on Website AMARALA **COURT NOTICE** (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) IN THE COURT OF Principal Judge, Family Court District and Sessions Judge, Principal Judge, Family Court Ambala Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in 1.Jasvinder Kaur w/o Tejinder Singh R/o H No. 1899/2, Kalka Road, Ram Nagar, Baldev Nagar, Ward No.6, Ambala city . . 2. Ramandeep kaur daughter of Sh. Tejinder Singh R/o H No. 1899/2, Kalka Road, Ram Nagar, Baldev Nagar, Ward No.6, Ambala city 3. Abhijot Singh son of Sh. Tejinder Singh R/o H No. 1899/2, Kalka Road, Ram Nagar, Baldev Nagar, Ward No.6, Ambala city Tejinder Singh son of Sh. Surjit Singh resident of House no. 1899/2 Kalka Road , Ram Nagar Baldev Nagar Ward no. 6 Ambala City. Petition u/s 125 Cr. P.C. for grant of CNR No. HRAM01-000999-2020 maintanance allowance to the tune of Rs. Next Date:-21-12-2022 5000/ per month for pet. no. 1 and Rs. 3000/ MNT-43-2020 each for pet. no. 2 and 3 total Rs. 11000/ per month **PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: TEJINDER SINGH** son of Sh. Surjit Singh resident of House no. 1899/2 Kalka Road , Ram Nagar Baldev Nagar Ward no. 6 Ambala City. To, The Manager Daily Aashiana Ambala Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 21-12-2022 at 10:00 a.m. Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law. Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 16-11/2022. In District and Sessions Judge, Principal Judge, Family Court Ambel13 Ambala